
 

To: All Agents 

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES IN PORT TARIFF 

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2022 

    

PILOTAGE  

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 
 

302.4 If a Pilot is kept waiting through any fault of the ship or 
the ship's agent, Charges per hour 
 
If a Pilot boat is also detained, there will be an additional 
hire charge per hour or part thereof. 

1100 
 
 

690  

    

MISCELLANEOUS MARINE CHARGES  

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 
 

308      

  1. Issue of Ship Sanitation Exemption Certificate 1,100  

  
2. Inspection of vessel offshore connected with Lay-up 
procedures   

4,100  

  3. Issue of Clearance Certificate from Anchorage 725  

  4. Issue of Port Clearance Certificate from Port. 425  



  
5. Harbour Master’s inspection visit pollution check / on 
behalf of Harbour Master. 

4,400  

  
6. Attestation fee for Oil Import/Export statement, per 
attestation (attestation subject to independent 
surveyor’s report) 

725  

  7. Attestation fee for Immigration form per attestation 75  

  
8. Attestation/Issuance of vessel condition Certificate, 
per Certificate 

1,000  

  9. Attestation of vessel’s Note of Protest  (sea protest) 425  

  10. Tide Table Yearly  375  

  11. Letter to Immigration, NTA, etc. 200  

  12. Security personnel to Vessel per day 725  

  
13. Anchorage Clearance Charges for vessel under Name 
Change / Ownership change etc. 

5,000  

  14. Garbage Delivery Receipt 200  

  15. Issuance of Sanitation Extension 900  

 

309 

BUNKER SUPPLY 
Cross Bunkering per ton will be levied on all bunker 
products transferred across or between vessels alongside 
berths 

14 per ton 

310 

SAFETY SERVICE 
During Cross Bunkering operations, Safety Service is 
compulsory (excluding Chemicals and Lube Oil).  
(Double charges apply on Sunday & Public Holidays).  

210 for 3 hour 
period or part 

thereof 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



GENERAL & TUG AND BARGE OPERATION 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

313.1 

GENERAL 
Marine Charge per vessel call  
   Tug  : 
   Pilot :  

 
 

2,450 per hour per tug 
690 per hour  

314 

TUG AND BARGE OPERATION 
Charges per G.T 
Additional hours of Tugs & Pilot  
will be calculated as follows, 

1.55 per G.T. 
subject to a minimum 
charge of AED 3,000 

Additional Hours 
Additional Tugs  

2,050 per hour 

Additional Pilot 550 per hour  

Detention 
1640 per hour  
(tugs & pilot) 

Banana Island 
Additional one hour as hire of each tugs to 
reach the facility Fairway buoy from Fujairah 
Port Fairway Buoy for berthing and unberthing. 

2,050 per hour per tug 

 

TANKER CALLING TO LOAD AND/OR DISCHARGE HYDROCARBON OR LIQUID PRODUCTS IN BULK 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

315.4 

TANKER CALLING TO LOAD AND /OR DISCHARGE HYDROCARBON OR 
LIQUID PRODUCTS IN BULK 
Any tanker enters and berths at a jetty or berth will as follows, 

  

G.T. 0 - 2000  4,000 

G.T 2001 and above 2.00 per G.T. 

   

315.3 
If on completion of 48 hours cargo operations, the vessel opts to 
remain in the Port to continue operation, charges 

G.T X Dhs. 0.25 
will apply at rate 
of 6 hour period 
and part thereof 



TANKERS CALLING AT VOPAKS BERTH TERMINALS 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

316.1 
Marine Charge for tankers up to 2000 G.T calling at Vopak’s Berth 
Terminals 

4,500/- per call 
(berthing and 
unberthing) 

316.2 
Marine Charge for tankers above 2000 G.T calling at Vopak’s 
Berth Terminals 

2.25 per G.T per call 
(berthing and 
unberthing) 

 

317 
GENERAL CARGO & BULK VESSELS CALLING AT PORT OF 

FUJAIRAH 
  

317.1 General Cargo Vessels 
NO CHANGE IN 

CURRENT TARIFF RATES 

317.2 
Bulk Vessel calling to load or discharge bulk materials such as 
aggregate, clinker, coal, copper, slag, furnace slag, salt etc.  

1.55 per G.T. per call 

318 
PASSENGER VESSELS 
Marine Charge per call for above vessels calling at Port of 
Fujairah 

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF RATES 

319 
CAR CARRIER, RO-RO AND LIVE STOCK VESSELS 
Marine Charge per call for above vessels calling at Port of 
Fujairah 

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF RATES 

320 CONTAINER CARRIER VESSEL 
NO CHANGE IN 

CURRENT TARIFF RATES 

321 
ROPES 
Furnishing of ropes for use in towing per ropes per day. 

340 per ropes per day 

322 
GARBAGE SKIPS 
Garbage skips are compulsory and supplied at a daily rate per 
skip per day 

210 per skip per day 

323 

LAY BY CHARGES (for all vessels not involved in cargo 
Operations) 

  

1. Per meter of LOA per day from Day 1- Day 15. 95 

2. Per meter of LOA per day from Day 16-Day 30 145 



3. Maximum Stay (subject availability) 30 days   

4. Minimum Charge on minimum 50 meters LOA.   

5. Oil Rigs may request quotation to Marine Department for 
Marine Charges. 

  

6. Cancellation of a booked Repair/Lay-by vessel within 72 
hours of ETA 

6,900 

7.  New arrival utility boat without marine charge exemption 
are subject to charges as per 323 (1),(2),(3) & (4) 

  

8.  Utility boats with valid Marine charge exemption license 
under repair condition 

Dhs 2,000 upto first 12 
hours, if exceeds 12 

hours the charges shall 
apply as per 323 
(1),(2),(3) & (4) 

9. Dry berth charge per meter of LOA per day , minimum 25 
meters 

Dhs 85 per meter of 
LOA per day, minimum 

25 meters 

 

OFFSHORE ACTIVITIES 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

324 

LIQUID NITROGEN TRANSFER 
 
Liquid Nitrogen Transfer per truck 
 
Safety Service Fee is compulsory while Liquid Nitrogen Transfer 
(Double on Sundays and Public Holidays) 

 
1,380 per Truck 

 
210 per Truck  

325 
YOKOHAMA FENDERS – HIRE 
Yokohama Pneumatic Rubber Fender (2.0 M Dia. X 3.5 M length) per 
day which includes mobilization and immobilization.  

1,800 

326 SPECIAL PILOTAGE REQUEST 

3450 per Hour 
per hour plus Port 

Crafts charge as 
per item no. 

312.b 



327 
IMMOBILIZATION AT FUJAIRAH OFFSHORE ANCHORAGE 
Stand by tug will remain inside harbour  

840 per Hour 

328 

VESSELS CALLING AT F.O.A.A WITH SECURITY LEVELS 2 OR 3 
 
 a) Port Security Officer’s Inspection to furnish DoS. 
 
 b) Transportation Charges to furnish Dos 
 
 c) Patrolling boat (from arrival till sailing) 

 
 

4,200 per visit  
 

840 per hour  
 

840 per 
boat/hour 

 

S.T.S – MARINE CHARGES 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

329.1 

For Bunkering Companies Holding Valid Bunkering License 
 
i)  Tanker of L.O.A less than 160 metre  
(above for one time berthing & one time unberthing for a maximum 
three hours of operation, timing calculated from Port Quay to Quay).  
 
ii) Tanker of L.O.A above 160 metres 
(above for one time berthing & one time unberthing for a maximum 
three hours of operation, timing from Port Quay to Quay).  

 
27,600 (lumpsum) 

 
 
 
 

2.10 X G.T.  

If Pilot boarded the vessel and movements cancelled the above charges 
applicable. Additional hours of operation (more than 3 hours) or any 
cancellation of operation without pilot boarding the vessel will be 
calculated as follows: 
 
Tug: per hour or part thereof per tug. 
Pilot:  per hour or part thereof. 
 
iii) Registered Bunker Barge  
(if marine services are provided, charges as per 329.1 shall apply) 

 
 
 
 
 

2,760 
690 

 
13,800 



329.2 

For Cargo belongs to non-Bunkering Companies  
i) Marine Charges for tankers up to 45,000 G.T  
 
ii) Marine Charges for tankers of G.T above 45,000   
(above for one time berthing & one time unberthing for a maximum 
three hours of operation, timing calculated from Port Quay to Quay). 

 
101,500  

 
2.30 x G.T 

iii) Additional hours of operation (more than 3 hours) or any 
cancellation of operation without pilot boarding 
 
Tug:  per hour or part thereof per tug. 
Pilot: per hour or part thereof 
 
iv) In case of multiple STS operations, additional wharfage charges shall 
apply  for the 2nd and subsequent STS operations 

 
 

2,760 
690 

 
2 per ton 

329.3 

LNG Ship to ship (LNG-STS) in designated area at FOAA 
Marine Charges  
Maximum time allowed for STS Berthing operation is 5 hours and for 
STS Unberthing operation is 4 hours. Additional hours will be charged 
as per Port Tariff. 

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF 

RATES 

If Pilot boarded the vessel and movements cancelled, the above 
charges are applicable. For any cancellation of operation without pilot 
boarding 
Tug:  per hour or part thereof per tug. 
Pilot: per hour or part thereof 

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF 

RATES 

329.4 
Standby ASD Tug at Anchorage area while LNG Ship to Ship (LNG-STS) 
operation is designated area at FOAA 
The Marine charges for one standby ASD Tug per hour 

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF 

RATES 

329.5 

LPG Ship to ship (LPG-STS) in designated area at FOAA 
Marine Charges  
Maximum time allowed for STS Berthing operation is 5 hours and for 
STS Unberthing operation is 4 hours. Additional hours will be charged 
as per Port Tariff. 

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF 

RATES 

If Pilot boarded the vessel and movements cancelled, the above 
charges are applicable. For any cancellation of operation without pilot 
boarding 
Tug:  per hour or part thereof per tug. 
Pilot: per hour or part thereof 

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF 

RATES 

329.7 
Overstay charges for LPG STS operation in designated area at FOAA 
 
Overstay Charges for LPG-STS operation exceeding 48 hours will be  

NO CHANGE IN 
CURRENT TARIFF 

RATES 



OFFSHORE STAY CHARGES FOR MORE THAN 10 DAYS 

Tariff 
Item 

 Revised Tariff 

330 

 
 
From 11th  day to 15th  day 
 
From 16th day to 20th day 
 
From 21st day and above 

 
Dhs. / day 

6,900 
 

10,350 
 

13,800 

 

SALVAGE, OIL POLLUTION RECOVERY AND FIRE FIGHTING SERVICES TARIFF FOR POF 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Operation Charge 

Revised Tariff 
(Amount in Dhs) 

Standby Charge 
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

331       

  a) Personnel: (Rate / Hour)     

1 
Managing Director/ 
Dy. Managing Director 

12,500 6,250 

2 Harbor Master  10,150 5,100 

3 Pilot 6,000 3,000 

4 Pollution Officer  5,100 2,550 

5 Marine Spill Sptd. 2,550 1,275 

6 Team Leader  1,275 635 

7 Marine Spill Technician   760 375 

8 Fire Man 500 255 

9 Administrator (Lump Sum) daily  2,540 -- 

 

 



SALVAGE, OIL POLLUTION RECOVERY AND FIRE FIGHTING SERVICES TARIFF FOR POF 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Operation 

Revised Tariff 
(Amount in Dhs) 

Standby 
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

331       

  
b) Equipment: (Rate / hour or as 
Described) 

    

  CRAFTS per hour      

1 

a) Small Tug Boat < 2000 H.P. 8,280 2,560 

b) 2000<Medium Tug Boat 
<3500H.P. 

15,200 7,600 

c) Big Tug Boat >3500 H.P. 25,400 12,700 

d) Work Boat 600 HP 4,150 1,400 

e) Work Boat 300 HP 2,760 1,900 

f) Mooring Boat  1,785 900 

g) Inflatable Boat  2,540 1,240 

2 

SKIMMERS per hour      

a) Discoil Skimmer 50M3/Hr. 1,520 755 

b) Weir Skimmer 65M3/ Hr.. 3,040 1,520 

c) Brush Skimmer 20M3/ Hr.  760 380 

d) Weir Skimmer 30M3/ Hr. 1,245 635 

3 

BOOM     

a) Inshore Boom Freeboard <25 cm 36 per Metre 18 Metre 

b) Harbour Boom Freeboard 25-40  
cm  

60/Metre 30/Metre  

c) Offshore Boom Freeboard 40-115 
cm 

72/Metre 36/Metre 

4 

ABSORBENTS     

a) Absorbent Boom / Bale 690/Bale 275/Bale 

b) Absorbent Pad /Bale  590/Bale 265/Bale 



c) Absorbent Laminated Roll  660/Bale 330/Bale 

d) Absorbent Flakes /Bag  100/Bag 48/Bag 

e) Absorbent Pillow      

5 

DISPERSANTS      

a) Dispersant spray system  760 Daily  380 Daily 

b) Dispersant  35/Ltr   

c) Back pack sprayer  275 Daily 140 Daily 

6 

STORAGE TANKS (daily)     

a) Portable tank -3 cm  640 320 

b) Portable tank – 5cm  1,015 510 

7 

MECHANICS (DAILY)     

a) Power Pack  250 120 

b) Transfer Pump 80 35 

c) H.P.Hot /Cold Water Washer  755 380 

d) Portable Diesel Generator  755 380 

8 

COMMUNICATIONS (DAILY)     

a) Radio  48 30 

b) Mobile  105 50 

9 

TRANSPORTATION (DAILY)     

a) Pick up  760 375 

b) Mini Bus  1270 625 

c) 4 Wheel Vehicle  1765 880 

d) Saloon Vehicle  965   

10 

SAFETY EQUIPMENTS ( DAILY)     

a) Personnel Safety Gear / set 275 125 

b) Gas Detector  205 105 

11 

FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS (DAILY)     

a) Fire Monitor 276   

b) Portable Fire Extinguisher  138   



c) Fire Hose  138   

d) Foam 85 per Litre   

e) Mooring Ropes (100 meter )      

  Polypropylene 275 m 132 m 

  Silk 550 m 275 m 

 

TANKERS CALLING SPM TERMINALS 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

332.1 Marine Charges for tankers calling SPM Terminals 
3.10  

per G.T. per call 

332.2 

Non cargo operational hours & additional cargo operational 
hours or part after 40 hours will be charged for an escort: 
 
Tug 
Pilot  

 
 
 

1,900 per hour 
1,900 per hour 

 

SERVICE HARBOUR FACILITIES 

Tariff 
Item 

  
Revised Tariff 

(Amount in Dhs) 

333.1 Service Harbour - Electricity Supply (per KWH) 
NO CHANGE IN 

CURRENT TARIFF 
RATES 

333.2 Service Harbour - Fresh Water Supply (per Ton) 
NO CHANGE IN 

CURRENT TARIFF 
RATES 

 

 

 


